

Medicine Hat Public Library 50/50 Draw

Proceeds of this 50/50 draw will fund new programs and services at the Library.

Maximum prize amount: \$10,000

Ticket prices 1 ticket for \$5.00 3 tickets for \$10.00 10 tickets for \$20.00

Total printed of each ticket type: 1 ticket for \$5.00 = 100 (gold) 3 tickets for \$10.00 = 1,350 (purple) 10 tickets \$20.00 = 7,500 (red)

Official Rules

- Ticket sales will begin on Thursday, July 25, 2019 and end at 11:59am on Thursday, November 21, 2019. Ticket sales will end sooner if all tickets are sold prior to noon on November 21st. The draw will take place at the Medicine Hat Public Library at 2:00pm on Thursday, November 21, 2019. The winning ticket number will be posted on the Medicine Hat Public Library social media pages (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) and website (mhpl.shortgrass.ca).
- 2) The winner will receive a cheque for 50% of the gross amount of dollars raised by this raffle, the maximum amount to be awarded is \$10,000. The cheque will be issued by the Friends of the Medicine Hat Public Library.
- 3) **Ticket purchasers must be 18 years of age or older to buy**. Ticket sellers will advise potential buyers not to put the tickets in a person's name that is under the age of 18. Tickets may only be purchased or sold in Alberta.

- 4) In the event a winning ticket stub has more than one name on it, the Friends of the Medicine Hat Public Library will award the prize to the first individual identified on the ticket. The Friends of the Medicine Hat Public Library, the Medicine Hat Public Library, and the AGLC are not responsible for any disputes which may arise between the individuals whose names appear on the ticket stub.
- 5) Tickets can be purchased using cash, cheque, Visa, MasterCard, and Interac.
- 6) The winner will have six months from the date of the draw to claim their prize. If their prize is unclaimed after six months, the Friends of the Medicine Hat Public Library will apply to the AGLC to have the prize donated back to the Medicine Hat Public Library.
- 7) The Executive of the Society of Friends of the Medicine Hat Public Library, Medicine Hat Public Library staff, and current Medicine Hat Public Library Board members are NOT permitted to purchase tickets. Friends and family of persons belonging to the Executive of the Society of Friends of the Medicine Hat Public Library, Medicine Hat Public Library staff, and current Medicine Hat Public Library Board are permitted to purchase tickets.
- 8) All tickets are non-refundable once purchased.

For more information, please contact the Raffle Chairperson, Nora Chan at 403-502-8536.